• The total number of Confirmed Cases as at end of epi-week 18 stands at 

1,348. 

• 1 active case receiving care. 

• No death recorded in week 18. 

• Total associated deaths - 38. 

•  

YOBE STATE: 

• Fifteen (15) new confirmed cases were reported in week 18. 

• The total number of confirmed COVID-19 cases is four hundred and thirty-six 

(436). 

• The total number of active confirmed cases is forty-six (46). 

• Nineteen (19) patients have recovered, and no COVID-19 related mortality. 

• Yobe SMOH and SPHCMB, in collaboration with WHO, provided COVID-19 

vaccination to the UN staff and their dependents in the state.

[...]

(MDM) in Damboa, 220 were from General Hospital 

Ngala (FHI360), 202 were from ICRC FSP Clinic in 

Monguno and 192 were from Damboa MCH. No 

associated death was reported. 

Figure 3: Trend of acute respiratory infection cases by 

week, Borno State, week 34 2016 - 17 2021 
Suspected Measles: Five Hundred and Eighteen (518) 

suspected measles cases were reported through 

EWARS. Of the reported cases, 237 were from Gwange 

3 PHC (MSF-F) in MMC, 115 were from PUI Mobile 

Clinics in MMC, 25 were from Dalaram PHC in Jere, 15 

were Njimtilo Health Clinic in Konduga, 12 were from

[...]

Mashamari PHC in Jere, 5 cases each from Benishekh 

MCH in Kaga, Chabbol PHC in Konduga, Farm Centre 

Camp Clinic in Jere and Gajiganna MPHC in Magumeri, 

4 cases each from Dala Clinic in Jere, Gwange PHC in 

MMC, Hausari IDP Camp Clinic (MDM) in Damboa and 

Muna Garage Camp Clinic in Jere. One Hundred and 

Sixty-One (161) additional measles cases were 

reported through IDSR* from Damboa (18), Gubio (8), 

Hawul (2), Jere (112), Kaga (1), Kwaya Kusar (5), 

Magumeri (2), Marte (2) and Monguno (11) LGAs 

making a total of 679 suspected measles cases. Six (6) 

associated deaths were reported within the week.